



NOTICE OF MOTION

Submitted by: Greg Lintz

Existing Bylaw: 9(2); Definition Bylaw: 8(3)(b) and (c); 12; 17;
Bylaws as a Whole

Proposed Change:

Bylaw 9(2) Remove description of Board of Governors and duties.

Bylaw 9 Duties of President of RMLL, not 'OF Board'

Bylaw 9 Remove all references to Board and replace with membership or Executive as the case may be

Definition Bylaw: Remove (8) "Board" and (34) delete "Board of Governors"

Bylaw 8(3)(b) Replace "Board" with "Executive"

Bylaw 8(3)(c) Remove "Governor"

Bylaw 12: Remove reference to "Board Meeting"

Bylaw 17: Remove references to "Board", replace with "Executive"

Any other Bylaw references to the "Board" or "Board of Governors" should be removed and replaced with "Membership" or "Executive" as indicated by the context.

No one knows what the "Board of Governors" is. It is never used and has no actual function in the operation of the league. It appears to be used interchangeably with "membership" in the by-laws and there is no practical reason for the distinction. The membership oversees the Executive and take all steps that the Board can take, including calling a special meeting. I am not aware

of the reason for this extra layer of administration that has no practical application and is never referred to.